

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 4976/2005

From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in CRP No. 1149/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

MADRAS)

A. MANICKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHAMILSELVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Sandheep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For all Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

on behalf

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, learned counsel accepts notice o

of all the Respondents. We, however, clarify that pendency o

f this Special

Leave Petition will not prevent the Joint Commissioner  
from proceeding

with the application viz. OA No.20 of 2004.

List after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

r Singh)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Jasbi

t Master

Court Master

Cour