

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14364/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in CRP No. 1149/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. MANICKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHAMILSELVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and directions and office report )

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. M. Purushothaman, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. S.Gouthaman, Adv.

for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter after two weeks to enable counsel for the petitioner to

seek instructions as to whether the proceedings since initiated before the Joint

Commissioner, Hindu Religious and Charitable Endowments Administration

Department, Madurai shall be withdrawn to enable this Court to proceed further with

the special leave petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master